

NOARLUNGA MODEL AERO SPORTS Inc.

Flying field and club rooms. Gate S34.068 off Clisby Lane, Seaford Meadows.S.A. 5169 Postal: P.O. Box 44 Old Noarlunga, SA. 5168 <u>www.facebook.com/NoarlungaModelAeroSports</u> <u>www.nmas.info</u>

KEYS FOR JUNIOR MEMBERS

MOP NUMBER 09

(Updated 21/11/2023)

Table of Contents

1.	Reference	1
2.	Purpose	1
3.	Policy	1
4.	Responsibility	1
5.	Parent/Guardian statement Form	2

REFERENCE

The NMAS Constitution defines a Junior as a member who is under the age of eighteen years.

PURPOSE

This MOP provides for club access to Wings rated Junior members, while aiming to ensure their safety by requiring a Parent or Guardian to also be present.

POLICY

Upon written request to the club Secretary, the Parent or Guardian of a Junior member who has achieved Bronze/Silver status can be issued with a key, under the following conditions:

- 1. The committee reviews and approves the request.
- 2. The Parent or Guardian must be with the Junior at all times whilst at the NMAS field.
- 3. The parent or Guardian agrees to be custodian of the issued key and is responsible for its proper use.
- 4. The Parent or Guardian is to be inducted with regard to security and safety requirements of the Club.
- 5. The key can be taken back if the above conditions are not followed.
- 6. The Parent or Guardian is to fill out and sign the attendance book.

RESPONSIBILITY

It is the responsibility of the committee and all members to ensure that these procedures are adhered to.



NOARLUNGA MODEL AERO SPORTS Inc.

Flying field and club rooms. Gate S34.068 off Clisby Lane, Seaford Meadows.S.A. 5169 Postal: P.O. Box 44 Old Noarlunga, SA. 5168 <u>www.facebook.com/NoarlungaModelAeroSports</u> <u>www.nmas.info</u>

Key Issue for a Junior Member who has achieved Bronze or Silver

Wings Status

Statement of Parent or Guardian

Date:	
Name of Junior Member	
Name of Parent(s) or Guardian(s)	

As Parent/Guardian of the Junior members I/We agree that;

- a) The NMAS Committee has reviewed and agreed to my request for a key to be issued.
- b) The named Parent(s) or Guardian(s) will be with the Junior member at all times whilst at the NMAS field to ensure his safety, and will have with them a working mobile phone.
- c) The named parent(s) or Guardian(s) will retain custody of the issued key, and will be responsible for its security and proper use.
- d) I/We have been inducted in accordance with NMAS MOP33.
- e) I/We understand that the key can be taken back if the above requirements are not followed.

Signature of Parent(s) or Guardian(s):	
Signature of Club Executive member:	
Date:///	